# OF \$40.00 5644893

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM527317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cygames, Inc.		06/05/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nintendo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	11-1 Hokotate-cho, Kamitoba, Minami-ku	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5644893	DRAGALIA LOST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156140

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name:Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick TownsendAddress Line 1:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800Address Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend	
SIGNATURE:	/mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Assignment#page1.tif source=US Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0098

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cygames, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 16-17 Nanpeidai-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0036, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark identified on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, NINTENDO CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located and doing business at 11-1, HOKOTATE-CHO, KAMITOBA, MINAMI-KU. KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to obtain said trademark and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, the same and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark registration may be renewed or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and trademark registration, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

In testimony whereof, said Assignor has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed by its duly authorized officer, this 5th day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Signature: Aisola Chikaishi

Name: Aisaku Chikaishi

Title: Director

Cygames, Inc.,

JHK/klk [DRAFT ASSIGNMENT.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0099

# Schedule A

Reg. No.	Mark
5,644,893	DRAGALIA LOST

TRADEMARK REEL: 006667 FRAME: 0100

**RECORDED: 06/11/2019**